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Geração de Mapas Multitemáticos
em Agricultura de Precisão
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PH
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K

Ca

Mg

Al

H+Al

T

m%

V

MO

Cu

Fe

Mn

Zn

Ca:Mg

Ca / K

Mg / K

Ca+Mg / K

Areia

Argila

Silte

Nf

Pf

Kf
Caf

Mgf

SF

Bf

Cuf

Fef

Mnf

Znf

Alf
Naf

STAND

PD

BSTotal

-1

1

-1 1

Num. Eigenval. R.Iner. R.Sum Eigenval. R.lner. R.Sum

01 +6.3098E+00 +01502 +0.1502 +4.7406E+00 +0.1129 +0.2631

03 +3.1985E+00 +0.0762 +0.3393 +2.5531E+00 +0.0608 +0.4000

05 +2.0990E+00 +0.0500 +0.4500 +1.9028E+00 +0.0453 +0.4953

07 +1.7214E+00 +0.041.0 +0.5363 +1.6706E+00 +0.0398 +0.5761

09 +1.5939E+00 +0.0380 +0.6140 +1.4704E+00 +0.0350 +0.6490

11 +1.3173E+00 +0.031.4 +0.6804 +1.1225E+00 +0.0267 +0.7071

13 +1.0591E+00 +0.0252 +0.7324 +1.0293E+00 +0.0245 +0.7569

15 +9.2829E-01 +0.0221 +0.7790 +8.4493E-01 +0.0201 +0.7991

17 +7.9207E-01 +0.0189 +0.8179 +7.7609E-01 +0.0185 +0.8364

19 +7.2051E-01 +0.0172 +0.8536 +6.8338E-01 +0.0163 +O.8698

21 +6.2076E-01 +0.0148 +0.8846 +5.8823E-01 +0.0140 +O.8986

23 +5.4890E-01 +0.0131 +0.9117 +4.9931E-01 +0.0119 +0.9236

25 +4.6503E-01 +0.0111 +0.9347 +4.0850E-01 +0.0097 +0.9445

27 +3.9181E-01 +0.0093 +0.9538 +3.6341E-01 +0.0087 +0.9624

29 +3.1084E-01 +0.0074 +0.9698 +2.9755E-01 +0.0071 +0.9769

31 +2.6445E-01 +0.0063 +0.9832 +2.0911E-01 +0.0050 +0.9882

33 +1.9858E-01 +0.0047 +0.9929 +1.7216E-01 +0.0041 +0.9970

35 +8.1060E-02 +0.0019 +0.9990 +2.1166E-02 +0.0005 +0.9995

37 +1.3484E-02 +0.0003 +0.9998 +5.9852E-03 +0.0001 +0.9999

39 +3.2307E-03 +0.0001 +1.0000

Num.

02

04

06

08

10

12

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

30

32

34

36

38

40 +0.0000E+00 +0.0000 +1.0000
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